
OGÓLNOPOLSKA OLIMPIADA MŁODZIEŻY 2025 KLASYFIKACJE BIAŁYSTOK 26-27.04.2025

DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA K+M

WOJEWÓDZTWO PUNKTY
MAZOWIECKIE 357

ŚLĄSKIE 292
POMORSKIE 117

MAŁOPOLSKIE 94
DOLNOŚLĄSKIE 92
WIELKOPOLSKIE 81
PODKARPACKIE 75

WARMIŃSKO-MAZURSKIE 62
KUJAWSKO-POMORSKIE 45
ZACHODNIOPOMORSKIE 44

PODLASKIE 33
OPOLSKIE 22

ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKIE 17
LUBUSKIE 16
ŁÓDZKIE 15

LUBELSKIE 2

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA
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DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA K+M
KLUB PUNKTY

GKS Czarni Bytom 106
Klub SameJudo 91
Hato Judo 46
Juvenia Wrocław 46
Janosik B-Biała 40
TS Wisła Kraków 38
Akademia J. Rzeszów 31
AJ Poznań 28
Millenium Rzeszów 27
Kuma Warszawa 27
Feniks Bytom 25
Ukemi Wolbrom 22
Ikizama Piaseczno 21
JFC Warszawa 20
Lemur Warszawa 18
UKS 10 Bydgoszcz 18
Wybrzeże Gdańsk 18
Ryś Warszawa 18
Truso Elbląg 18
Akademia Szczecin 17
Kuzushi  Kielce 17
Kejza Team Rybnik 17
Politechnika B-stok 17
Gwardia Olsztyn 17
Tomita Elbląg 16
Polonia Rybnik 16
UKJ 225 Warszawa 16
Gwardia Koszalin 15
AZS AWFiS Gdańsk 15
Tigers Wrocław 14
AZS Opole 14
Tornado Team 13
Yuko Józefów 13
Halinów Team 13
Budowlani Sosnowiec 13
Ippon Tychy 12
Conrad Gdańsk 12
Skorpion Krosno 12
TKS Judo Toruń 12
Hachi Warszawa 12
MaKo Wrocław 12
Raion Pruszcz Gd. 12
Sparta Skoczów 11
Gwardia Łódź 11
Dragon Gdynia 11

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA
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Galeon Gdynia 10
Pohl Przemęt 10
AZS AWF Katowice 10
Gimnazjon Suchy Las 10
Simba Reda 10
UKS Karkosz Team 10
Champion Warszawa 10
Winner Wrocław 10
UKS GKJ Głogów 8
KS Cieszyn 8
Orkan Sochaczew 8
Mizuka Opole 8
Meiyo Warszawa 8
Tora Wierzchosławice 8
Olimpia Elbląg 8
Gwardia Białystok 8
Wataha Gdynia 8
UKS 6 Piła 8
UKS Grizzly Gdańsk 8
Gwardia Warszawa 8
UKS Judo  Wolbrom 7
Pałac Mł. Tarnów 7
Kodokan Toruń 7
UKS Judo Kraków 6
Samuraj Koszalin 6
Judo MOSiR Tuchów 6
Ippon  Kożuchów 6
Kodokan Szczecin 6
ASW Judo Jasło 5
Smecz Pobiedziska 5
Jigo-tai Warszawa 5
PCS Warszawa 5
Jagiellonia Białyst. 4
Narew Łapy 4
AZS OŚ Poznań 4
TOP SPORT Przywidz 4
Wojownik Skierniew. 4
Opty Gdynia 4
Junior Lipno 4
Gwardia  B-Biała 4
Olimpia Grudziądz 4
PACIFIC BLUE POLSKA 4
Panda Warszawa 3
Chojrak Warszawa 3
Hajime Bytom Odrzań. 3
Sensei Płock 3
Sport Maniacy Gdańsk 3
Shamo Ełk 3
Olimp Nowa Sól 3
Ikizama Radzionków 3
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Kata Pruszków 3
KSW Profight 2
AZS UW Warszawa 2
UKS Cobra NT 2
UKS 2 Nakło n/N 2
Dębiec Poznań 2
Safari 152 Warszawa 2
Arcus Warszawa 2
UKS Junior Szydłowo 2
UKS GOKYO Judo 2
Flota Gdynia 2
WTJ Włocławek 2
AZS AWF Gorzów 2
Grizzly Koszęcin 2
Pałac Mł. Katowice 2
UKS Judo Tuliszków 2
Rei Świdnik 2
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DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA K

WOJEWÓDZTWO PUNKTY
MAZOWIECKIE 135

ŚLĄSKIE 133
MAŁOPOLSKIE 59

WIELKOPOLSKIE 47
POMORSKIE 46

DOLNOŚLĄSKIE 34
KUJAWSKO-POMORSKIE 33

PODKARPACKIE 32
WARMIŃSKO-MAZURSKIE 19
ZACHODNIOPOMORSKIE 16

PODLASKIE 8
LUBUSKIE 5

ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKIE 5
OPOLSKIE 4
ŁÓDZKIE 4

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA
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DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA K
KLUB PUNKTY

GKS Czarni Bytom 52
Klub SameJudo 46
Juvenia Wrocław 24
Janosik B-Biała 22
Ukemi Wolbrom 22
UKS 10 Bydgoszcz 18
Kuma Warszawa 16
Millenium Rzeszów 15
Kejza Team Rybnik 15
AJ Poznań 14
Ippon Tychy 12
Hato Judo 12
Skorpion Krosno 12
Wybrzeże Gdańsk 12
TS Wisła Kraków 12
Tornado Team 10
JFC Warszawa 10
Pohl Przemęt 10
AZS AWFiS Gdańsk 10
Gimnazjon Suchy Las 10
Simba Reda 10
TKS Judo Toruń 10
Halinów Team 9
UKS GKJ Głogów 8
KS Cieszyn 8
Orkan Sochaczew 8
Tomita Elbląg 8
Ryś Warszawa 8
Tora Wierzchosławice 8
Polonia Rybnik 8
Olimpia Elbląg 8
UKS Judo Kraków 6
Akademia Szczecin 6
Yuko Józefów 6
Samuraj Koszalin 6
Kuzushi  Kielce 5
ASW Judo Jasło 5
Jagiellonia Białyst. 4
Mizuka Opole 4
Gwardia Koszalin 4
Galeon Gdynia 4
Narew Łapy 4
AZS OŚ Poznań 4
Pałac Mł. Tarnów 4
TOP SPORT Przywidz 4

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA



OGÓLNOPOLSKA OLIMPIADA MŁODZIEŻY 2025 KLASYFIKACJE BIAŁYSTOK 26-27.04.2025

Judo MOSiR Tuchów 4
Wojownik Skierniew. 4
Conrad Gdańsk 3
Panda Warszawa 3
Chojrak Warszawa 3
Sparta Skoczów 3
Meiyo Warszawa 3
Hajime Bytom Odrzań. 3
AZS AWF Katowice 3
Sensei Płock 3
UKS Judo  Wolbrom 3
Sport Maniacy Gdańsk 3
Shamo Ełk 3
Kodokan Toruń 3
Smecz Pobiedziska 3
KSW Profight 2
AZS UW Warszawa 2
Lemur Warszawa 2
UKS Cobra NT 2
UKS 2 Nakło n/N 2
Dębiec Poznań 2
Safari 152 Warszawa 2
Arcus Warszawa 2
UKS Junior Szydłowo 2
UKS GOKYO Judo 2
Akademia J. Rzeszów 0
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DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA M

WOJEWÓDZTWO PUNKTY
MAZOWIECKIE 222

ŚLĄSKIE 159
POMORSKIE 71

DOLNOŚLĄSKIE 58
PODKARPACKIE 43

WARMIŃSKO-MAZURSKIE 43
MAŁOPOLSKIE 35

WIELKOPOLSKIE 34
ZACHODNIOPOMORSKIE 28

PODLASKIE 25
OPOLSKIE 18

KUJAWSKO-POMORSKIE 12
ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKIE 12

LUBUSKIE 11
ŁÓDZKIE 11

LUBELSKIE 2

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA
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DZIEŃ SO+ND
GRUPA M
KLUB PUNKTY

GKS Czarni Bytom 54
Klub SameJudo 45
Hato Judo 34
Akademia J. Rzeszów 31
TS Wisła Kraków 26
Feniks Bytom 25
Juvenia Wrocław 22
Ikizama Piaseczno 21
Janosik B-Biała 18
Truso Elbląg 18
Politechnika B-stok 17
Gwardia Olsztyn 17
Lemur Warszawa 16
UKJ 225 Warszawa 16
AJ Poznań 14
Tigers Wrocław 14
AZS Opole 14
Budowlani Sosnowiec 13
Millenium Rzeszów 12
Kuzushi  Kielce 12
Hachi Warszawa 12
MaKo Wrocław 12
Raion Pruszcz Gd. 12
Gwardia Koszalin 11
Akademia Szczecin 11
Kuma Warszawa 11
Gwardia Łódź 11
Dragon Gdynia 11
JFC Warszawa 10
Ryś Warszawa 10
UKS Karkosz Team 10
Champion Warszawa 10
Winner Wrocław 10
Conrad Gdańsk 9
Tomita Elbląg 8
Sparta Skoczów 8
Polonia Rybnik 8
Gwardia Białystok 8
Wataha Gdynia 8
UKS 6 Piła 8
UKS Grizzly Gdańsk 8
Gwardia Warszawa 8
AZS AWF Katowice 7
Yuko Józefów 7
Galeon Gdynia 6

KLASYFIKACJA PUNKTOWA
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Wybrzeże Gdańsk 6
Ippon  Kożuchów 6
Kodokan Szczecin 6
Meiyo Warszawa 5
AZS AWFiS Gdańsk 5
Jigo-tai Warszawa 5
PCS Warszawa 5
Mizuka Opole 4
UKS Judo  Wolbrom 4
Halinów Team 4
Kodokan Toruń 4
Opty Gdynia 4
Junior Lipno 4
Gwardia  B-Biała 4
Olimpia Grudziądz 4
PACIFIC BLUE POLSKA 4
Tornado Team 3
Pałac Mł. Tarnów 3
Olimp Nowa Sól 3
Ikizama Radzionków 3
Kata Pruszków 3
Kejza Team Rybnik 2
Judo MOSiR Tuchów 2
TKS Judo Toruń 2
Smecz Pobiedziska 2
Flota Gdynia 2
WTJ Włocławek 2
AZS AWF Gorzów 2
Grizzly Koszęcin 2
Pałac Mł. Katowice 2
UKS Judo Tuliszków 2
Rei Świdnik 2
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